

# **JORNAL DE SANCRATOSIA**

Revista ofisial de la Prinsia Varia en engles – English version

## **CONTENTS**

## SOVEREIGN ORDINANCES

Sovereign Ordinance no 151 of 15 June 2023 modifying Sovereign Ordinance no 111 of 15 November 2022 on the creation of the Sancratosian Sports Confederation (p.1)

## SOVEREIGN ORDINANCES

Sovereign Ordinance no 151 of 15 June 2023 modifying Sovereign Ordinance no 111 of 15 November 2022 on the creation of the Sancratosian Sports Confederation

CLOE BY THE WILL OF THE PEOPLE SOVEREIGN PRINCESS OF SANCRATOSIA

Considering the Constitution of Sancratosia; Considering the Sovereign Ordinance no 111 on the creation of the Sancratosian Sports Confederation;

#### We order:

#### Article 1.

The Sancratosian Sports Confederation is renamed to the following:

Sancratosian Sports and Games Confederation

#### ARTICLE 2.

The Sovereign Ordinance is modified in concordance to the addition of the "games" aspect of the Confederation.

### Article 3.

The Government Council shall be responsible for the application of the present Sovereign Ordinance.

*Given in Our Princely Palace in Sancratosia on fifteen June two thousand twenty-three.* 

Cloe